PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2596605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COOPER AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS, INC.	10/20/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEDERAL-MOGUL CHESTERFIELD, INC.	
Street Address:	26555 NORTHWESTERN HIGHWAY	
City:	SOUTHFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5536174
Patent Number:	5536175
Patent Number:	5529535
Patent Number:	5812714
Patent Number:	5890912
Patent Number:	6168302
Patent Number:	6238074
Patent Number:	6217201
Patent Number:	6554462
Patent Number:	6193399
Patent Number:	6260991
Patent Number:	6244734
Patent Number:	6013956
Patent Number:	6139334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 031515 FRAME: 0172

502551023

Fax Number: (248)689-4071 **Phone**: 248-689-3500

Email: s.hoffmann@reising.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL C. ADAMS

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD., SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1626.3692.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C. ADAMS
Signature:	/Michael C. Adams/
Date:	10/30/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cooper Automotive to F-M Chesterfield Name Change#page1.tif source=Cooper Automotive to F-M Chesterfield Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031515 FRAME: 0173 I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COOPER AUTOMOTIVE

PRODUCTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COOPER AUTOMOTIVE

PRODUCTS, INC." TO "FEDERAL-MOGUL CHESTERFIELD, INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9386352

DATE:

11-04-98

0774984 8100

981422919

PATENT REEL: 031515 FRAME: 0174

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 11/02/1998 981422919 - 0776984

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Cooper Automotive Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Cooper Automotive Products, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is: Federal-Mogul Chesterfield, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by David M. Sherbin, its Assistant Secretary, this 10 day of October, 1998.

By: David M. Sharpin Title: Assistant Seastary

TITTAL P.03

PATENT REEL: 031515 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 10/30/2013